## 503270738 04/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3317356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION	08/21/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20310

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12271569

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** Ronald.C.Krosky.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: RONALD KROSKY

Address Line 1: 6001 COMBAT DRIVE

Address Line 4: APG, MARYLAND 21005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD KROSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald Krosky/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GE07852\_Confirmatory\_License#page1.tif

PATENT 503270738 REEL: 035463 FRAME: 0757

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY	APPLICATION FOR (Title of Invention) GE-07852
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	Pressure-Compensated Enclosure
2. INVENTORS(S)  Donald L. Levine	
3. SERIAL NO. 12/271,569	4. FILING DATE 14-Nov-2008
5. CONTRACTOR LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION	6. CONTRACT NO. DAAB-07-03-D-B009
7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Parameter P	stent Rights Clause FAR CLAUSE 52.227-12 (identify clause by title and date) ract No. DAAB-07-03-D-B009 with
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government. The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect Signed this	ent through the referenced clause. It and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
ATTEST: (Seal)	BY: SIGNATURE  LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION  CONTRACTOR  BY: SIGNATURE
	STANTON D. WEINSTEIN NAME (Typed or printed)  INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COUNSEL MST IWSS TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OFFICIAL  199 BORTON LANDING RD. MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057-0927  BUSINESS ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 035463 FRAME: 0758

**RECORDED: 04/20/2015**